IO {Task Name Qiy Unit # Duration Start Finish Predecessors
Decks
1 \Metropolitan construction schedule 8/7/14. 91 wks; Mon 5/26/14 Fri2/19/16
Dates subject to change based on
substrate conditions and weather.
Z | .. MOBILIZATION ... 2wks Mon5/26/14  Fri6/6/14
3 BUILDING 338 50.8 wiks Wed 6/4/14] Mon 5/25/15
4 BALCONIES 47.6 wks Wed 6/4/14 Fri 5/1/15
5 EXTERIOR 40.6 wks Wed 6/4/14 Fri 3/13/15
6 Scaffolding installation at 3 days Wed 6/4/14 Fri 6/6/14
stacks 1,2,3
7 Stacks 1,2,3 8 2052,205b,206,305a, 17 wks Mon 6/9/14 Fri 10/3/142
305b,306,405,406
8 Demolition 10 days Mon 6/9/14 Fri 6/20/14
9 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Mon 6/16/14 Fri 7/11/14:8F8-5 days
10 Sheet metal & waterproofing 13 days Wed 7/2/14 Fri 7/18/14:19FS-8 days
11 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Tue 7/15/14 Thu 7/17/14;1055+9 days
access)
12 Concrete prep 2 days Mon 7/21/14 Tue 7/22/14i10
13 Concrete pour 1 day Wed 7/23/14 Wed 7/23/14i12
14 Concrete curing 2 days Tha 7/24/14 Fri 7/25/14113
15 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 7/28/14 Tue 7/29/14i14
16 Building paper/SAM 5 days Wed 7/30/14 Tue &/5/14115
17 Stucco 4.8 wks Wed 8/6/14 Mon 9/8/14
18 Eath 5 days Wed 8/6/14 Tue 8/12/14:16
18 Scratch & brown 10 daysj Wed 8/13/14 Tue 8/26/14:18
20 Cure time 3 days§ Wed 8/27/14 Tue 9/2/14:19
21 Finish 4 days Wed 9/3/14 Mon 9/8/14i20
22 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Tue 9/9/14 Mon ¥/22/14i17
23 Painting 5 days; Tue 9/23/14 Mon 9/29/14122
24 Finishes 2 days| Tue 9/30/14 Wed 10/1/i4:23
25 Scaffolding removal 2 days Thu 10/2/14 Fri 10/3/14:24
26 Scaffolding installation at Gdays| Mon 6/30/14; Mon 7/7/14 785+3 wks
stacks 4,5,6,7
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Cecks
27 Stacks 4,5,6,7 12 208,209,211,212, 16 wks Tue 7/8/14; Mon 10/27/14:26
308,309,311,312, 408,409,411,412
28 Demolition 14 days Tue 7/8/14 Fri 7/25/14
29 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Mon 7/14/14 Fri 8/8/14;2885+4 days
3C Sheet metal & waterproofing 15 days Mon 7/28/14 Fri 8/15/14;2988+10 days
31 Door & window flashing (iaterior 3 days Mon 8&/11/14 Wed 8/13/1413055+10 days
access)
32 Concrete prep 2 days Mon 8/18/14 Tue 8/19/14i30
33 Congcrete pour 1 day Wed 8/20/14 Wed 8/20/14:32
34 Concrete curing 1 day Thu 8/21/14 Thu 8/21/14:33
35 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Fri 8/22/14 Mon 8/25/14;34
36 Building paper/SAM 5 days Tue 8/26/14 Mon 9/1/14135
37 Stuceo 3.8 wks Tue 9/2/14 Fri9/26/14
38 Lath 5 days Tue 9/2/14 Mon 9/8/14:36
39 Scratch & brown 5 days Tue %/9/14 Mon 9/15/1438
40 Cure time 5 days Tue 9/16/14 Mon 9/22/14i39
41 Finish 4 days Tue 9/23/14 Fri 9/26/14:40
42 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Mon 9/29/14 Fri 10/10/1437
43 Painting 5 days Mon 10/13/14 Fri 10/17/14:42
. 44 Finishes 3 days Mon 10/20/14 Wed 10/22/14i43
45 Scaffolding removal 3 days Thu 10/23/14 Mon 10/27/14144
46 Seaffolding installation at 5 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri8/8/14
stacks 8 through 12 :
47 Stacks 8 through 12 13 213a,213b,2142,214b,216, 16 wks| Wed 8/13/14] Tue 12/2/14
313a,313b,3142,314b,316,
413,414,416
48 Demolition 15 days Wed 8/13/14 Tue 9/2/14:46FS+2 days
49 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Fri 8/15/14 Thu 9/11/14:4885+2 days
50 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Fri 8/29/14 Thu 9/25/14:4985+10 days
51 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Fri 9/12/14 Tue 9/16/14:5088+10 days
access)
52 Concrete prep 1 day Fri9/26/14 Fri 9/26/14:30
53 Concrete pour 1 day Mon 9/25/14 Mon 9/29/14:52
54 Concrete curing I day Tue 9/30/14 Tue 9/30/14153
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Decks
55 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Wed 10/1/14 Thu 10/2/14i54
56 Building paper/SAM 4 days Fri 10/3/14 Wed 10/8/14:55
57 Stuceo 3.8 wks Thn 10/9/14 Tue 11/4/14
58 Lath 3 days Thu 19/9/14 Mon 10/13/14:56
59 Seratch & brown 8 days Tue 10/14/14 Thu 10/23/14:58
80 Cure time 5 days Fri 10/24/14 Thu 10/30/14:59
61 Finish 3 days Fri 10/31/14 Tue 11/4/14:60
62 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Wed 11/5/14 Tue 11/18/14157
63 Painting 5 days Wed 11/19/14 Tue 11/25/14i62
64 Finishes 2 days Wed 11/26/14 Thu 11/27/14i63
65 Scaffolding removal 3 days Fri 11/28/14 Tue 12/2/14:64
68 Scaffolding installation at 5 days Mon 9/8/14 | Fri 9/12/14 :6755-5 days
stacks 13 through 17
87 Stacks 13 throngh 17 13 217,220a,2200b,2212,221b, 16 wks{ Mon 9/15/14 Fri 1/2/154758+23 days
317,320a,320b,321a,321h,
417,420,421
68 Demolition 10 dayst Mon 9/15/14 Fri 9/26/14
69 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 daysi Wed 9/17/14 Tue 10/14/14:6888+2 days
70 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 10/1/14 Tue 10/28/1416958+10 days
71 Door & window filashing {interior 3 days Wed 10/15/14 Fri 10/17/14;70S8+10 days
access)
72 Concrete prep 1 day Wed 10/29/14 Wed 10/29/14i70
73 Concrete pour 1 day Thu 10/30/14 Thu 10/30/14i72
74 Concrete curing 1 day Fri 106/31/14 Fri 10/31/14:73
75 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 11/3/14 Tue 11/4/14:74
76 Building paper/SAM 4 days Wed 11/5/14 Mon 11/10/14:75
77 Stueco 3.8 wks Tuwe 11/11/14 Fri 12/5/14
78 Lath 3 days Tue 11/11/14 Thu 13/13/14:76
79 Scratch & brown 8§ days Fri 11/14/14 Tue 11/25/14178
80 Cure time 5 days Wed 11/26/14 Tue 12/2/14:79
81 Finish 3 days Wed 12/3/14 Fri 12/5/14:80
82 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Mon 12/8/14 Fri 12/19/14:77
83 Painting 5 days Mon 12/22/14 Fri 12/26/14:82
84 Finishes 2 days Mon 12/29/14 Tue 12/30/14:83
85 Scaffolding removal 3 days Wed 12/31/14 Fri1/2/15:84
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86 Seaffolding installation at Sdays| Mon 9/29/14|  Fri 10/3/14 '88S8S-5 days
stacks 18 through 21
87 Stacks 18 through 24 15 222a,2220,223,225,226,228,229, 16 wks Mon 10/6/14 Fri 1/23/15:6785+3 wks
322,323.325,320,328,329, 423,424
88 Demolition 16 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri10/17/14
89 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Wed 10/8/14 Tue 11/4/14:8885+2 days
90 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 10/22/14 Tue 11/18/14:895S+10 days
9 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Wed £1/5/14 Fri 11/7/14:9085+10 days
aceess)
92 Congcrete prep 1 day Wed 11/19/14 Wed 11/19/14:50
a3 Concrete pour I day Thu 11/20/14 Thu 11/20/14:92
94 Concrete curing 1 day Fri 11/21/14 Fri 11/21/14:93
95 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 11/24/14 Tue 11/25/1494
96 Building paper/SAM 4 days Wed 11/26/14 Mon 12/1/14195
97 Stucco 3.8 wks Tue 12/2/14 Fri 12/26/14
98 Lath 3 days Tue 12/2/14 Thu 12/4/14i96
99 Scratch & brown 8§ days Fri 12/5/14 Tue 12/16/14:58
100 Cute time 5 days Wed 12/17/14 Tue 12/23/14{9%
101 Finish 3 days Wed 12/24/14 Fri 12/26/14{100
102 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Mon 12/29/14 Fri 1/9/15:87
103 Painting 5 days Mon 1/12/15 Fri 1/16/15{102
104 Finishes 2 days; Mon 1/19/15 Tue 1/20/151103
105 Scaffolding removal 3 days Wed 1/21/15 Fri 1/23/15:104
106 Stacks 25 throagh 29 12 2302,230b,231a,231b,233, 16 wks Mon 11/3/14 Fri 2/20/15:8785+4 wks
330,331a,331b,333, 426,427,429
107 Demolition 10 days Mon 11/3/14 Fri 11/14/14
108 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Wed 11/5/14 Tue 12/2/14:10758+2 days
109 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 11/19/14 Tue 12/16/14:10855+10 days
110 Door & window flashing {interior 3 days Wed 12/3/14 Fri 12/5/14110985+10 days
access)
111 Concrete prep 1 day Wed 12/17/14 Wed 12/17/14:109
112 Concrete pour 1 day Thu 12/18/14 Thu 12/18/14:111
113 Concrete curing 1 day Fri 12/19/14 Fri12/19/14:112
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114 Stucco weep, misc metal Bede 2 days Mon 12/22/14 Tue 12/23/14:113
115 Building paper/SAM 4 days Wed 12/24/14 Mon 12/29/14;114
116 Stucco 3.8 wks Tue 12/30/14 Fri 1/23/15
117 Lath 3 days Tue 12/30/14 Thu 1/1/15:115
118 Scratch & brown 8 days Fri 1/2/15 Tue 1/13/15:117
119 Cure time 3 days Wed 1/14/15 Tue 1/20/15:118
120 Finish 3 days Wed 1/21/15 Fri 1/23/15:1119
121 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Mon 1/26/15 Fri 2/6/15:116
122 Painting 5 days Mon 2/9/15 Fri 2/13/15:121
123 Finishes 2 days Mon 2/16/15 Tue 2/17/15i122
124 Scaffolding removal 3 days Wed 2/18/15 Fri 2/20/15:123
125 Stacks 30 through 34 13 201,2032,203b,204a,204b, 16 wks| Mon 11/24/14;  Fri 3/13/1510685+3 wks
301,303a,303b,304a,304b,
401,403,404
126 Demeolition 10 days Mon 11/24/14 Fri 12/5/14
127 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Wed 11/26/14 Tue 12/23/14i12685+2 days
128 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 12/10/14 Tue 1/6/15:12755+10 days
129 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Wed 12/24/14 Fri 12/26/14:12855+10 days
access)
130 Concrete prep 1 day Wed 1/7/15 Wed 1/7/151128
131 Concrete pour 1 day Thu 1/8/15 Thu 1/8/15:130
132 Concrete curing 1 day Fri 1/9/15 Fri 1/9/15i131
133 Stuceo weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 1/12/15 Tue 1/13/15:132
134 Building paper/SAM 4 days Wed 1/14/15 Mon 1/19/15:133
135 Stueco 3.8 wks Tue 1/20/15 Fri 2/13/15
T T g s 1A s
137 Scratch & brown § days Fri 1/23/15 Tue 2/3/15:136
138 Cure time TUSdavsl T Wed 2/4/15]  Tue 2/10/15:137
139 Finish 3 days Wed 2/11/15 Fri 2/13/15:138
140 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Mon 2/16/15 Fd 22715135
141 Painting 5 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 3/6/15:140
143 Finishes 2daysi,  Mon3/9/15 Tue 3/10/15141
143 Scaffolding removal 3 days Wed 3/11/15 Fri 3/13/15142 ‘
144 COURTYARD s,  Mon 12/15/14]  FriS/U1S
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145 Courtyard stacks 35,36,37,38 11 202,207,210, 302,307,310,334, 14 wks! Mon 12/15/14;  Fri 3/20/1512555+3 wks
402,407,410,430

148 Demolition 10 days Mon 12/15/14 Fri 12726/14

147 Dry tot, framing, sloping 20 days Wed 12/17/14 Tue 1/13/15:14685+2 days

148 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 12/31/14 Tue 1/27/15:14785+10 days

149 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Wed 1/14/15 Fri 1/16/15]14855+10 days

access)

150 Concrete prep 1 day Wed 1/28/15 Wed 1/28/15:148

151 Concrete pour 1 day Thu 1/29/15 Thu 1/29/15:150

152 Congcrete curing 1 day Fri 1/30/15 Fri 1/30/15;151

153 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 2/2/15 Tue 2/3/15{152

154 Building paper/SAM 10 days Wed 2/4/15 Tue 2/17/15:153

155 Trim/Siding, stucco cure 10 days Wed 2/18/15 Tue 3/3/151154

156 Painting 10 days Wed 3/4/15 Tue 3/17/15:155

157 Finishes 1 day Wed 3/18/15 Wed 3/18/15:156

158 Scaffolding removal 2 days Thu 3/19/15 Fri 3/20/15]157

159 Courtyard stacks 39,40,41 9 215,218,219, 315,318,319, 14 wks Mon 1/5/15 Tri 4/10/15114585+3 wks
415,418,41%

160 Demolition 10 days Momn 1/5/15 Fri 1/16/15

161 Drv rot, framing, sloping 20 days Wed 1/7/15 Tue 2/3/15i116088+2 days

162 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 1/21/15 Tue 2/17/1516138+10 days

163 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Wed 2/4/15 Fri 2/6/15{16285+10 days

access)

164 Concrete prep 1 day Wed 2/18/15 - Wed 2/18/15:162

165 Concrete pour 1 day Thu 2/19/15 Thu 2/19/151164

166 Conerete curing I day Fri 2/20/15 Fri 2/20/15:165

167 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 2/23/15 Tue 2/24/151166

168 Building paper/SAM 10 days Wed 2/25/15 Tue 3/10/15i167

169 Trim/Stding, stucco cure 10 days Wed 3/11/15 Tue 3/24/15:168

170 Painting 10 days Wed 3/25/15 Tue 4/7/15:169

171 Finishes I day Wed 4/8/15 Wed 4/8/15:170

172 Scaffolding removal 2 days Thu 4/9/15 Fri 4/10/15:171

173 Courtyard stacks 42,43,44 9 224,227,232, 324,327,332, 14 wks: Mon 1/26/15 Fri 5/1/15:15985+3 wks
422,425,428

174 Demolition 10 days Mon 1/26/15 Fri 2/6/15
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Decks
175 Dry rot, framing, sloping 20 days Wed 1/28/15 Tue 2/24/15:17458+2 days
176 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Wed 2/11/15 Tue 3/10/15:17585+10 days
177 Door & window flashing (interior 3 days Wed 2/25/15 Fri 2/27/15:17685+10 days
access) '
178 Concrete prep 1 day Wed 3/11/15 Wed 3/11/15176
179 Concrete pour 1 day Tho 3/12/13 Thu 3/12/151178
186 Concrete curing 1 day Fri 3/13/15 Fri 3/13/15:179
181 Stucco weep, misc metal 2 days Mon 3/16/15 Tue 3/17/15:180
182 Building paper/SAM 10 days Wed 3/18/15 Tue 3/31/15:181
183 Trim/Siding, stucco cure -10 days Wed 4/1/15 Tue 4/14/15:182
184 Painting 10 days Wed 4/15/15 Tue 4/28/151183
185 Finishes 1 day Wed 4/29/15 Wed 4/29/15:184
186 Scaffolding removal 2 days Thu 4/30/15 Fri 5/1/15i185
187 WALKWAYS 39.2wks, Mon 8/25/14; Mon 5/25/15
188 Scaffolding instaliation at Sections 1 5 days Mon 8/25/14 Fri 8/29/14 119085-8 days
189 Section 1 208,209, 308,309, 410,411,412;  13.8 wks Tue 9/2/14,  Fri 12/5/147788+12 wks
190 Demoilition 10 days Tue 9/2/14 Mon 9/15/14
191 Plywood, decay, framing, sloping 15 days Mon 9/15/14 Fri 10/3/14{190FS-1 day
192 Sheet metal & waterproofing 20 days Mon %/22/14 Fri 10/17/1419088+14 days
193 Interior access scheduling window (door 10 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/17/14:19255+10 days
flashing). Approx 2-3 days at each unit
194 Concrete prep 2 days Mon 10/20/14 Tue 10/21/14:192
195 Concrete pour 1 day Wed 10/22/14 Wed 10/22/14:194
196 Concrete curing 2 days Thu 10/23/14 Fri 10/24/14;195
197 Misc metal 2 days Mon 10/27/14 Tue 10/28/14i196
198 Building paper/SAM 10 days Wed 10/29/14 Tue 11/11/14i197
199 Trim & siding 10 days Wed 11/12/14 Tue 11/25/14:198
200 Finishes, railings, etc 8 days Wed 11/26/14 Fri 12/5/1431199
201 Section 2 216,217, 316,318, 413,414,415 14 wks Tue 9/23/14) Mon 12/29/1418985+3 wks
202 Demolition 10 days Tue 9/23/14 Mon 10/6/14
203 Plywood, decay, framing, sloping 15 days Tue 10/7/14 Mon 10/27/14:202
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Decks
204 Sheet metal & waterproofing 24 days Tue 10/14/14 Men 11/10/14:20288+15 days
205 Intericr access scheduling window {door 10 days Tue 10/28/14 Mon 11/10/14204S8+10 days
flashing). Approx 2-3 days at each unit

206 Concrete prep 1 day Tue 11/11/14 Tue 11/11/14204

207 Concrete pour 1 day Wed 11/12/14 Wed 11/12/141206

208 Concrete curing 2 days Thu 11/13/14 Fri 11/14/14:207

209 Misc metal 2 days Mon 11/17/14 Tue 11/18/14:208

210 Building paper/SAM 10 days; Wed 11/19/14 Tue 12/2/14:209

211 Trim & siding 10 daysi Wed 12/3/14 Tue 12/16/14{210

212 Finishes, railings, etc 9 daysi Wed 12/17/14 Mon 12/29/14211

213 Section 3 416,417,418,419,420, Stair #7 14 wks: Tue 10/14/14; Mon 1/19/1520185+3 wks

214 Section 4 225,226,325,326,421,422, 14 wks!  Tue 11/4/14.  Mon 2/9/15213S58+3 wks
Elevator #1

215 Painting at sections 1 thru 4 (tentative) 3 wks Tue 2/10/157  Mon 3/2/15214

216 Section 5 423, 424, 425 14 wksi Tue 11/25/14. Mon 3/2/15214S8+3 wks

217 Section 6 201,233, 301,333, 426,427,428 14 wks! Tue 12/16/14! Mon 3/23/1521685+3 wks

218 Section 7 461,402,403,429,430, Stair #6 14 wks Tue 1/6/15¢ Mon 4/13/152178S8+3 wks

218 Section 8 404,405,406,407,408,409, 14 wks Tue 1/27/15 Mon 5/4/1521855+3 wks
Elevator #2

220 Painting at sections 5 thru 8 (tentative) 3 wks Tue 5/5/15{ Mon 5/25/151219

221 BUILDING 337 (Tentative dates) 40.8 wks| Tue 2/17/15{ Fri 11/27/15

222 BALCONIES 40 wks Mon 2/23/15] Frill/27/15

223 Stacks 45,46 I+ 221,222(multiple), 321,322, 16 wks Mon 2/23/15 Fri 6/12/1517385+4 wks

421,422

224 Stacks 47,48,49,50 10 214,220,2232,223b, 314,320,323, 16 wks Mon 3/16/15 Fri 7/3/15i22385+3 wks

414,420,423
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Decks
225 Stacks 51,52,53 8 212,213a,213b, 312,3134,313b 16 wks Mon 4/6/15 Fri 7/24/1522458+3 wks |
412,413
226 Stacks 54,55,56 8 2102,210b,211, 310a310b,311, 16 wksi Mon 4/27/15 Fri 8/14/1522588+3 wks
410,411 .
227 Stacks 57,58,59 9 208,209a,209h, 308,3092,309b, 16 wks; Mon 5/18/15 Fri 9/4/1522685+3 wks
408.,409a,409b
228 Stacks 60,61,62 10+ 201,202,203 (multiple), 16 wks Mon 6/8/15 Fri 9/25/1522785+3 wks
301,302,303, 401,402,403
223 Stacks 63,64,65 9 204,205,206, 304,305,306, 16 wksi  Mon 6/29/15!  Fri 10/16/15122888+3 wks
404,405,406
230 Stacks 66.67.68 ) 207,215,216, 307,315,316, 16 wks|  Mon 7/20/15]  Fri 11/6/1522985+3 wks
407,415,416
231 Stacks 69,70,71 9 217,218,219, 317,518,319, 16 wksi  Mon 8/10/15,  Fri 11/27/152308S8+3 wks
417,418,419
232 WALKWAYS 32 wks Tue 2/17/15. Mon 9/28/15
233 Section 1 TBD 14 wks Tue 2/17/15] Mon 5/25/15219S8+3 wks
234 Section 2 TBD 14 wks Tue 3/10/15] Mon 6/15/15:23388+43 wks
235 Section 3 TBD 14 wks Tue 3/31/15]  Mon 7/6/152348S+3 wks |
236 Section 4 TBD 14 wks Tue 4/21/15] Mon 7/27/1523588+3 wks |
27 Section 5 TBD 14 wks|  Tue 5/12/15] Mon 8/17/1512368S+3 wks ||
238 Section 6 TBD 14 wks Tue 6/2/15 Mon 9/7/1523758+3 wks
239 Section 7 TBD 14 wks Tue 6/23/15] . Mon 9/28/15238585+3 wks
240 COMPLETE PAINTING 8 wks| Mon 11/30/15 Fri 1/22/161239,231
241 PUNCH LIST & CLEANUP 4whks; Mon 1/25/16 Fri 2/19/16240-%
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